
Fw: TVA Herbicide Program
Cali Dobbins <Cali.Dobbins@tn.gov>
Thu 5/7/2020 11:58 AM
To:  Cali Dobbins <Cali.Dobbins@tn.gov>
From: Katy Bonk <Katy.Bonk@tn.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, May 7, 2020 11:42 AM
To: Harry McCann <Harry.McCann@tn.gov>; Rob Burnette <Rob.Burnette@tn.gov>; Amelia 
Poe <Amelia.Poe@tn.gov>; Jennifer Innes <Jennifer.Innes@tn.gov>
Subject: FW: TVA Herbicide Program

Good afternoon,

I was asked to forward this information along listed below concerning herbicide treatment starting 
soon. Thanks and have a good day.

Katy Bonk | Administrative Manager
  Chattanooga Field Office
  1301 Riverfront Parkway, Suite 206
  Chattanooga, TN  37402
  P. 423-634-5731 F. 423-634-6389

Katy.Bonk@tn.gov
http://www.tn.gov/Environment

From: Winnie, Michael B <mbwinnie@tva.gov>
Sent: Thursday, May 7, 2020 10:39 AM
To: Katy Bonk <Katy.Bonk@tn.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] TVA Herbicide Program

Ms. Bonk,
Can you direct this email to the appropriate person in your office?  
Thank you, ma’am!

TVA is beginning our annual herbicide application program.  In the 
next few weeks, we will be treating the screen shot shown below.  
The area where plants will be flagged is shown in the green polygon 
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and within the Right of Way.  We will be utilizing a strict 
conservation application within this area.  ONLY the woody 
stemmed vegetation will be treated.  The flagged areas will be 
avoided.  If  you have any questions, please contact me.

Thanks.

Mike Winnie
TVA Right of Way Forester
Manchester Sector

423-309-6857
mbwinnie@tva.gov
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NOTICE: This electronic message transmission contains information that may be TVA SENSITIVE, 
TVA RESTRICTED, or TVA CONFIDENTIAL. Any misuse or unauthorized disclosure can result in both 
civil and criminal penalties. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, 
distribution, or use of the content of this information is prohibited. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify me immediately by email and delete the original message.
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